
Reimbursed Expenses for the Most Recent Fiscal Year 

 

Great Oaks Academy incurred the following board member reimbursement expenses in 

2023-24: 

 
Board Member 

 
Keenan Penn 
John Fort 
Tifani Rae 
Mignon Cade 
 

Total Reimbursement 

 
$150.27 
$154.62 
$240.52 
$308.82 
 

No school employees incurred reimbursement expenses. 


